COMPENSATION 

Compensation for work performed by Contractor on Project shall be in 
accordance with the payment provisions and compensation schedule, attached as 
Exhibit D, Compensation. 

The total contract amount for the Project shall not exceed $330,218.00, (three 
hundred thirty thousand two hundred eighteen dollars), which is full payment for 
a complete scope of work. 

ARTICLE 10. PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT 

Contractor shall designate in writing a person(s) to serve as its authorized 

representative(s) who shall have sole authority to represent Contractor on all

[...]

The County agrees to compensate the Contractor as follows: 

County agrees to compensate Contractor for all services performed under this 
Agreement in an amount not to exceed $$330,218.00, (Three Hundred Thirty 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars), which is full payment for a complete 
scope of work. The detailed costs are provided in the attached Bid Form. 

221TB136993C-GS Section 2 

Medical and Clinical General Cleaning Services Bid Form 

BID FORM 

Submitted To: Fulton County Government

[...]

BASE BID AMOUNT (Totals from Original Terms - 2023 for all 5 Medical Facilities 
which includes A: General Cleaning & B: Day Porter Annual Costs. See Page 13). 
“Bidder must bid on all five (5) medical facilities to be considered for this award.” 

$ 440,289.84 
(Dollar Amount In Numbers) 

Four hundred forty thousand two hundred eighty-nine dollars and eighty-four cents 

(Dollar Amount in Words) 

Page 1 of 15

221TB136993C-GS Section 2 
Medical and Clinical General Cleaning Services Bid Form 

The Bidder agrees hereby to commence work under this Contract, with adequate 
personnel and equipment, on a date to be specified in a written “Notice to Proceed” from

[...]

Effective upon execution of Contract for a 
three year period with one, one year renewal option. 

Arts and Libraries 

Library 
Request approval for usage of Beltline TAD Funds - Fulton County Library System, 
TAD Funding in an amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand 
dollars ($1,550,000.00) to replace and refresh end of life and end of support 
network equipment at twenty-one (21) library locations as recommended by the 
Fulton County Library System Board of Trustees. This request is effective upon 
BOC approval.